the purpose of setting up "the project and facilities" according to the layout and building
plan to be approved by the Lessor.

D NOW THIS LEASE DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

That in consideration of the premium of Rs. 12,97,44000/- (Twelevc Crore Ninety
Seven Lacs tr'orty Four Thousand Rupees Only) out of which Rs. 3,89,23,200/-

(Three crore Eighty Nine Lacs Twenty Three Thousand Two Hundred Rupees
only) have been paid by the lessee to the lessor, (the receipt whereof the lessor doth

hereby acknowledges) and balance amount to be paid in the manncr hereinafter
provided :-
'fowards balance premium of Rs. 9,08,20,800/- (Nine crore Eight Lacs 'Iwenty